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Parliamentary Friends of Latin America
To promote understanding and relationships between Latin American 
businesses and communities and Queensland Mr Jon Krause MP - Scenic Rim 

scenicrim@parliament.qld.gov.au 
(07) 5515 1100 Mr Joe Kelly MP - Greenslopes

greenslopes@parliament.qld.gov.au 
(07) 3414 2100

Parliamentary Friends of the Music Industry

To promote awareness of the cultural and economic benefits of the Music 
Industry to Queensland. To educate Members on music industry activities 
in their electorates and areas. To provide networking opportunities for 
Members to interact with music industry identities to help grow the 
industry. Hon Sam O'Connor MP - Bonney

bonney@parliament.qld.gov.au 
(07) 5657 7980 Mr Shane King MP - Kurwongbah

kurwongbah@parliament.qld.gov.au 
(07) 3448 9100

Parliamentary Friends of Netball

Promote the awareness of and support for Netball Queensland, the 
Queensland Firebirds and Sunshine Coast Lightning professional netball 
teams and the Queensland Suns; Support the growth in participation of 
men and boys in Netball, and; Amplify the value of grass-roots community 
netball across Queensland. Hon Andrew Powell MP - Glass House

glass.house@parliament.qld.gov.au
(07) 5318 8100 Ms Jonty Bush MP - Cooper

cooper@parliament.qld.gov.au        
(07) 3554 9100

Parliamentary Friends of Taiwan
To support and enhance business, community and cultural ties between 
Queensland and Taiwan Mr Jon Krause MP - Scenic Rim

scenicrim@parliament.qld.gov.au 
(07) 5515 1100 Mr James Martin MP - Stretton

stretton@parliament.qld.gov.au       
(07) 3414 3110
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